
 

 

 

 

 

COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 

Doctor of Medicine Program (MD) - Phase 3 (Year 6) 

Academic Calendar 2025–2026 

 
 

Clerkship  Dates 

Student Induction (1 week) 

Block 1 (12 weeks) 

Monday, 23 June 2025 - Sunday, 29 June 2025 

Monday, 30 June 2025 - Sunday, 21 September 2025 

BREAK – (1 week) Monday, 22 September 2025 - Sunday, 28 September 2025 

Block 2 (12 weeks) Monday, 29 September 2025 - Sunday, 21 December 2025 

BREAK – (2 weeks) Monday, 22 December 2025 - Sunday, 4 January 2026 

Block 3 (12 weeks) Monday, 5 January 2026 - Sunday, 29 March 2026 

BREAK (1 Week) Monday, 30 March 2026 - Sunday, 5 April 2026 

Revision (1 week) 

Summative Assessments (1 week) 

Selective (4 weeks) 

Elective (4 weeks) 

Re-sit (Written and OSCE) 

SAPC Graduation Recommendation 

Monday, 6 April 2026 - Sunday, 12 April 2026 

Monday, 13 April 2026 - Sunday, 19 April 2026 

Monday, 20 April 2026 - Sunday, 17 May 2026 

Monday, 18 May 2026 - Sunday, 14 June 2026 

Monday, 25 May 2026 - Sunday, 31 May 2026 

June 2026 

Final Week Activities and Graduation Monday, 15 June 2026 

 

 

UAE Public Holidays 2025-2026 (Subject to official confirmation) 

Occasion Dates 

Islamic New Year  Thursday, 26 June 2025 or Friday, 27 June 2025 

Prophets Birthday Thursday, 4 September 2025 

UAE National Day Tuesday, 2 December 2025 – Wednesday, 3 December 2025 

New Year’s Day Thursday, 1 January 2026 

Ramadan Begins Tuesday, 17 February 2026 

Eid Al Fitr Wednesday, 18 March – Sunday 22 March 2026 

Arafat & Eid Al Adha Tuesday, 26 May - Sunday, 31 May 2026 

Islamic New Year Wednesday, 17 June 2026 

 


